JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

May 21, 2007
8:30 a.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-174
Tapes: 126, 127A

Sen. Devlin, Chair Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair
Sen. Avakian Rep. Clem
Sen. Nelson Rep. Burley

Rep. Garrard

Rep. Nolan

Susie Jordan, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Patti O’Rielly, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

SB 29, Relating to Parks and Recreation Department Fund — Public

Hearing with Public Testimony

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 126A
003 Chair Devlin Calls the hearing to order at 8:34 AM
Opens Public Hearing on SB 29, Relating to Parks and
Recreation Department Fund

008 Susie Jordan, Analyst, Enters SB 29, Relating to Parks and Recreation Department
Legislative Fiscal Office Fund (Exhibit #1)

015 Chair Devlin

025 Todd Winter, Oregon Enters packet of information from Oregon Parks Association
Parks Associations, (Exhibit #2)
Lane County Parks

059 Doreen Ferguson, Enters written testimony of Doreen Ferguson and attachments
Josephine County Parks (Exhibit #3)

088 Chair Devlin

089 Rep. Clem

096 Ms. Ferguson

099 Mr. Winter

107 Rep. Burley

111 Ms. Ferguson

116 Mr. Winter

130 Rep. Burley

135 Ms. Ferguson

143 Mr. Winter

154 Rep. Clem

155 Rep. Garrard

157 Chair Devlin

163 Dan Zinzer, Clackamas
County

200 Randy Hutton, Jackson

County Parks



244 Chair Devlin

246 Rep. Garrard
251 Mr. Hutton
253 Rep. Garrard
255 Mr. Hutton
273 Rep. Burley
282 Mr. Zinzer
292 Rep. Burley
292 Mr. Zinzer
300 Mr. Hutton
314 Rep. Clem
324 Mr. Zinzer
340 Rep. Clem
351 Mr. Zinzer
365 Chair Devlin
366 Rep. Burley
375 Mr. Zinzer
383 Sen. Nelson
387 Chair Devlin
393 Sen. Nelson
394 Mr. Hutton
396 Chair Devlin
TAPE 127A
001 Chair Devlin
001 Mr. Zinzer
004 Chair Devlin
010 Mr. Zinzer
016 Rep. Garrard
020 Mr. Zinzer
032 Rep. Garrard
038 Chair Devlin
041 Jim Dowd, Douglas
County Parks
093 Brian Carroll, Linn

County Parks, Oregon
Parks Association

164 Rep. Burley

167 Mr. Carroll

173 Chair Devlin

176 Art Schlack, Association
of Oregon Counties

230 Chair Devlin

254 Mr. Schlack

295 Chair Devlin



302
328
342
343
345
347
349
350

TAPE 126B

001
048

053
057
063
067
069
083
089
092
095
100
101
105
108
111
113
118
122
125
134
136
138
143
146
147
167
174
189
222
228
234

Rep. Clem

Chair Devlin

Chair Devlin
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Chair Devlin
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Chair Devlin

Tim Wood, Director,
Oregon Parks and
Recreation Department

Mr. Wood
Vice-Chair Dingfelder

Mr. Wood
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Chair Devlin
Mr. Wood
Chair Devlin
Mr. Wood
Chair Devlin
Mr. Wood
Chair Devlin
Mr. Wood
Rep. Clem
Mr. Wood
Rep. Clem
Mr. Wood
Ms. Jordan
Mr. Wood
Rep. Clem
Mr. Wood
Sen. Avakian
Mr. Wood
Sen. Avakian
Mr. Wood
Sen. Avakian
Chair Devlin
Mr. Wood
Rep. Garrard
Mr. Wood
Rep. Garrard
Chair Devlin
Mr. Wood

Enters written testimony of Tim Wood and attachments
(Exhibit #4)

Continues with testimony



236 Chair Devlin Enters Witness Registration Sheet (Exhibit #5)
Adjourns the hearing at 9:54 AM



