JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

May 21, 2007
8:30 a.m.
Hearing Room H-174
Tapes: 126, 127A

Members Present: Sen. Devlin, Chair Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair

Sen. Avakian Rep. Clem
Sen. Nelson Rep. Burley
Rep. Garrard

Members Excused: Rep. Nolan

Staff Present: Susie Jordan, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office

Patti O'Rielly, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Measures or Issues Heard: SB 29, Relating to Parks and Recreation Department Fund – Public

Hearing with Public Testimony

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 126A		
003	Chair Devlin	Calls the hearing to order at 8:34 AM
		Opens Public Hearing on SB 29, Relating to Parks and Recreation Department Fund
800	Susie Jordan, Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	Enters SB 29, Relating to Parks and Recreation Department Fund (Exhibit #1)
015	Chair Devlin	
025	Todd Winter, Oregon Parks Associations, Lane County Parks	Enters packet of information from Oregon Parks Association (Exhibit #2)
059	Doreen Ferguson, Josephine County Parks	Enters written testimony of Doreen Ferguson and attachments (Exhibit #3)
088	Chair Devlin	
089	Rep. Clem	
096	Ms. Ferguson	
099	Mr. Winter	
107	Rep. Burley	
111	Ms. Ferguson	
116	Mr. Winter	
130	Rep. Burley	
135	Ms. Ferguson	
143	Mr. Winter	
154	Rep. Clem	
155	Rep. Garrard	
157	Chair Devlin	
163	Dan Zinzer, Clackamas County	
200	Randy Hutton, Jackson County Parks	

0.1.4	01 : 5 !!
244	Chair Devlin
246	Rep. Garrard
251	Mr. Hutton
253	Rep. Garrard
255	Mr. Hutton
273	Rep. Burley
282	Mr. Zinzer
292	Rep. Burley
292	Mr. Zinzer
300	Mr. Hutton
314	Rep. Clem
324	Mr. Zinzer
340	Rep. Clem
351	Mr. Zinzer
365	Chair Devlin
366	Rep. Burley
375	Mr. Zinzer
383	Sen. Nelson
387	Chair Devlin
393	Sen. Nelson
394	Mr. Hutton
396	Chair Devlin
TAPE 127A	
001	Chair Devlin
001	Mr. Zinzer
004	Chair Devlin
010	Mr. Zinzer
016	Rep. Garrard
020	Mr. Zinzer
032	Rep. Garrard
038	Chair Devlin
041	Jim Dowd, Douglas County Parks
093	Brian Carroll, Linn County Parks, Oregon Parks Association
164	Rep. Burley
167	Mr. Carroll
173	Chair Devlin
176	Art Schlack, Association of Oregon Counties
230	Chair Devlin
254	Mr. Schlack

Chair Devlin

295

302	Rep. Clem	
328	Chair Devlin	
342	Chair Devlin	
343	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
345	Chair Devlin	
347	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
349	Chair Devlin	
350	Tim Wood, Director, Oregon Parks and Recreation Department	Enters written testimony of Tim Wood and attachments (Exhibit #4)
TAPE 126B		
001	Mr. Wood	Continues with testimony
048	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
053	Mr. Wood	
057	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
063	Chair Devlin	
067	Mr. Wood	
069	Chair Devlin	
083	Mr. Wood	
089	Chair Devlin	
092	Mr. Wood	
095	Chair Devlin	
100	Mr. Wood	
101	Rep. Clem	
105	Mr. Wood	
108	Rep. Clem	
111	Mr. Wood	
113	Ms. Jordan	
118	Mr. Wood	
122	Rep. Clem	
125	Mr. Wood	
134	Sen. Avakian	
136	Mr. Wood	
138	Sen. Avakian	
143	Mr. Wood	
146	Sen. Avakian	
147	Chair Devlin	
167	Mr. Wood	
174	Rep. Garrard	
189	Mr. Wood	
222	Rep. Garrard	
228	Chair Devlin	
234	Mr. Wood	

Chair Devlin

Adjourns the hearing at 9:54 AM